

## Subaru Corporation Announces Change to Officer's Area of Responsibility (Effective April 1, 2021)

Tokyo, April 1, 2021 – Subaru Corporation today announces the following change to the area of responsibility for an executive officer.

Name	Effective April 1, 2021	Former
<b>Hiroshi Wakai</b> Vice President	- Aerospace Company	- Aerospace Company
	Company Vice President of Aerospace Company	Company Vice President of Aerospace Company Senior General Manager of Engineering & Development Center

Related past news release:

https://www.subaru.co.jp/press/news-en/2021 03 04 9586/

####